
CSBK-Masters-Series

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
30 June - 2 July 2017

Result of Race 1

Bikers Classics 2017

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Vintage
Started: 9 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

6 Gilles UNVERZAGT (F)  1 -- 6 laps --Suzuki 1100 GSX 17:46.629 2:54.776 4

50 Andreas HELLER (D) 56.922 2 56.922Kawasaki GPZ 1100 18:43.551 3:04.851 2

666 Markus PAPPERT (D) 15.984 3 1:12.906Suzuki GS 1000 18:59.535 3:03.131 6

111 Christian GANTER (D) 1.646 4 1:14.552Bakker Suzuki 19:01.181 3:02.281 5

11 Klaus STROBEL (D) 15.417 5 1:29.969Bakker Kawasaki 19:16.598 3:01.066 6

101 Andreas THODE (D)  6 -- 5 laps --Kawasaki Z 1000 16:48.061 3:16.772 5

108 Thomas SEELER (D) 7.881 7 7.881Suzuki Katana 16:55.942 3:13.898 4

80 Georg BEIERLEIN (D) 1:01.509 8 1:09.390Honda Bol´d Or 17:57.451 3:29.932 4

28 Andreas BRAUN (D)  9 -- 4 laps --Suzuki GS 1000 13:49.492 3:20.852 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

AMA-Legends
Started: 7 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

32 Manfred GOEBERT (D)  1 -- 6 laps --Suzuki GSX1100GS 17:26.139 2:50.859 4

85 Malte SCHRODER (D) 13.523 2 13.523Suzuki GS 1000 RR 17:39.662 2:52.159 3

19 Andreas PECK (D) 5.134 3 18.657Honda V FR 750 F 17:44.796 2:54.361 6

21 Andreas PAASEN (D) 5.173 4 23.830Kawasaki Z1000R 17:49.969 2:54.401 4

66 Marc IMROTH (D) 2:07.902 5 2:31.732Kawasaski GPZ 1100 UT 19:57.871 3:14.535 5

999 Joachim LEYE (D)  6 -- 5 laps --Kawasaki GPZ 1170 16:51.349 3:14.894 5

95 Thorsten SCHIRMER (D) 8.303 7 8.303Honda CB 750 16:59.652 3:18.477 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Open Extreme
Started: 23 Classified: 23 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

68 Thomas RUCKRIEGEL (D)  1 -- 6 laps --Yamaha XS 1100 16:47.712 2:42.484 5

31 Manfred SCHNIEDES (D) 5.464 2 5.464Yamaha FZ 750 16:53.176 2:44.714 5

54 Jos HAMMER (NL) 36.415 3 41.879Suzuki GSXR 17:29.591 2:51.845 5

39 Holger JANSEN (D) 24.026 4 1:05.905Kawasaki ZRX 1200R 17:53.617 2:52.450 5

105 Heiko SCHLÜNZ (D) 16.573 5 1:22.478Suzuki Katana 18:10.190 2:57.481 5

61 Frank MAURER (D) 7.184 6 1:29.662Suzuki GSX 750R 18:17.374 2:54.986 4

162 Klaus HÖHLSCHEN (D) 17.364 7 1:47.026Suzuki GS 1000 18:34.738 2:59.114 6

55 Bas HAMMER (NL) 1.595 8 1:48.621Suzuki GSXR 18:36.333 3:01.684 6

7 Jeroen VERSTEEG (NL) 18.610 9 2:07.231Suzuki XR-69 18:54.943 3:00.686 6

41 Edgar BOENTRUP (D) 3.359 10 2:10.590Kawasaki FZ 750 18:58.302 3:03.794 5

696 Lars KOSTKA (D) 1.750 11 2:12.340Suzuki GS 1100 XF 19:00.052 3:04.073 6

81 Angus GREEN (GB) 0.628 12 2:12.968Honda V F 1050R 19:00.680 3:00.527 6

20 Jan HARTOG (NL) 8.335 13 2:21.303Kawasaki ZXR 1200R 19:09.015 3:05.330 5

72 Manuel KELLER (D) 6.649 14 2:27.952Suzuki GSX 1100E 19:15.664 3:07.033 5

116 Dirk LANGE (D) 29.399 15 2:57.351Egli Kawasaki Z1000 19:45.063 3:07.980 6

16 Tonnie VAN DE BUNTE (NL) 6.555 16 3:03.906Honda CBX 1000 19:51.618 3:15.214 6

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:42.484  in lap  5  by nbr. 68 : Thomas RUCKRIEGEL (Yamaha XS 1100)

Results: raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Timeserv ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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34 Mark CARELS-WATSON (GB) 7.242 17 3:11.148Suzuki GSXR 19:58.860 3:13.722 5

289 Michael WARNEKE (D)  18 -- 5 laps --Suzuki GS 700 ES 17:02.004 3:12.357 5

174 Peter SCHRÖPPEL (D) 33.603 19 33.603Suzuki Bandit 1200 17:35.607 3:21.331 5

300 Manfred WIND (D) 22.140 20 55.743Suzuki Bandit 1200 17:57.747 3:26.910 4

501 Rainer DALBKE (D) 11.453 21 1:07.196Yamaha FZ 750 18:09.200 3:30.804 4

36 Joep WILLEMS (NL) 11.594 22 1:18.790Honda V FR 750 F 18:20.794 3:27.032 5

611 Erik SKUSA (D)  23 -- 1 laps --Lolita 3:12.190

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Guest Starters
Started: 19 Classified: 19 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

70 Markus JOSCH (D)  1 -- 6 laps --Suzuki Katana 17:20.447 2:48.171 4

30 David BELL (GB) 18.116 2 18.116Yamaha FZ 17:38.563 2:49.995 5

17 Ian POPPLEWELL (GB) 4.742 3 22.858Suzuki Bandit 1200 17:43.305 2:52.131 4

37 Wolfgang TAUSCH (D) 25.308 4 48.166Kawasaki ZRX 1200 18:08.613 2:56.939 5

674 Herve MIGNOT (F) 14.642 5 1:02.808Suzuki GSX 1216 18:23.255 3:00.327 4

96 Patrick SAUTER (D) 34.951 6 1:37.759Yoshimura Suzuki GS 1000 18:58.206 3:03.034 5

12 Paul RITZEN (NL) 16.071 7 1:53.830Suzuki GS 1000 19:14.277 3:04.853 5

169 Frank SCHOUREN (NL) 2.294 8 1:56.124Yamaha FZ 750 19:16.571 3:06.894 5

331 Lothar VAN ALMSICK (D) 25.516 9 2:21.640Kawasaki ZRX 1200R 19:42.087 3:09.508 5

51 Ian FEELEY (GB) 6.066 10 2:27.706Honda CB 900 19:48.153 3:14.146 4

295 Christian LAUE (D) 10.311 11 2:38.017Yamaha FZ 750 19:58.464 3:13.105 5

332 Michael MORAWIETZ (D)  12 -- 5 laps --Kawasaki ZRX 1200R 16:52.194 3:16.098 5

53 John Andrew FEELEY (GB) 0.522 13 0.522Suzuki GS 1000 16:52.716 3:15.232 4

5 Ralf KATHÖFER (D) 10.079 14 10.601Yamaha FZ 750 17:02.795 3:17.835 3

57 Christine ARESIN (D) 1:20.161 15 1:30.762Yamaha GSX 18:22.956 3:35.422 3

86 Frank KORDES (D) 1:02.320 16 2:33.082Hauenstein K 1100 19:25.276 3:43.632 4

49 David TOWSE (GB)  17 -- 3 laps --Suzuki GSF 1200 12:03.453 3:53.407 2

52 Benjamin SYRSTAD (NL)  18 -- 2 laps --Honda Bol´d Or 7:28.603

67 Achim PESCH (D) 51.429 19 51.429Suzuki GSXR 1100 8:20.032

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course
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